Derive Villas and Resorts LLP

(Known As Powerpact Agriculture LLP) Reg. Office- 1009, Lodha Supremus Powai, Saki Vihar Road, Opp MTNL Office, Powai, Mumbai 400072

LLP I.N. - AAN-6977

PAN- AAWFP7425N

Email ID- vikrant.agrawal255@gmail.com

Contact No- +91 98194 39050

Date: 18-10-2024

To, The Manager Listing **BSE** Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Scrip code: 523712

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

I, the undersigned Vikrant Agrawal, Partner of Derive Villas and Resorts LLP would like to inform that I have Sold 28,07,895 numbers of shares of JMG Corporation Limited.

We are accordingly enclosing the requisite disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

For Derive Villas and Resorts LLP

Authorised Signatory

Vikrant Agrawal

CC:

The Compliance Officer

JMG Corporation Limited Address: 574, Second Floor, Chirag Delhi, Main Road,

New Delhi 110017

Derive Villas and Resorts LLP

(Known As Powerpact Agriculture LLP)

Reg. Office- 1009, Lodha Supremus Powai, Saki Vihar Road, Opp MTNL Office, Powai, Mumbai 400072

LLP I.N. - AAN-6977

PAN- AAWFP7425N

Email ID- vikrant.agrawal255@gmail.com

Contact No- +91 98194 39050

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		JGM Corporation Limited		
Name(s) of the Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)		Derive Villas and Resorts LLP		
with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/		NA		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of TC (**)
	e the acquisition /disposal under			
	deration, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights	28,07,895	12.13%	12.13%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	NA	NA
	(pledge/ lien/ non – disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	NA	NA
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	28,07,895	12.13%	12.13%
	ls of Acquisition/ Sale:			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	28,07,895	12.13%	12.13%
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	NA	NA
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil 28,07,895	NA 12.13%	NA 12.13%

Derive Villas and Resorts LLP

(Known As Powerpact Agriculture LLP)

Reg. Office- 1009, Lodha Supremus Powai, Saki Vihar Road, Opp MTNL Office, Powai, Mumbai 400072

LLP I.N. - AAN-6977

PAN- AAWFP7425N

Email ID- vikrant.agrawal255@gmail.com

Contact No- +91 98194 39050

After the Acquisition/sale, holding of a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	Nil	NA	NA NA	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirerc) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	NA	NA	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	NA	NA	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	NA	NA	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	off-market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	18-10-2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. [57894737.5] divided into [23157895] Equity Shares of Rs. 2.50 each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. [57894737.5] divided into [23157895] Equity Shares of Rs. 2.50 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. [57894737.5] divided into [23157895] Equity Shares of Rs. 2.50 each			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC..

Signature of the Seller

Place: Mumbai Date: 18-10-2024